
Semester 1 Calendar 2023 (as of Nov 20) 

TERM 1 - EVENT Date Day Time Venue 

NEW BOARDER ORIENTATION - new boys 
and parents stay overnight Friday 

27 to 28 
January 

Friday and 
Saturday 

Friday 3.20pm to 
Saturday 3.00pm 

Chapel, F3, 
Knutsford, 

Walters 

Friends of Walters Welcome Drinks 29 January Sunday 5.30 to 7.30pm Chapel 

Year 12 Parent Information Evening 30 January Monday 6.00pm to 
7.30pm Chapel 

Year 11 Parent Information Evening 8 February Wednesday 6.00pm to 
7.30pm Chapel 

Senior School New Parent Dinner 16 February Thursday 6.30pm to 
9.00pm Manjar Square 

Year 7 to 12 Parent/Student/Tutor Meeting 20 February Monday 3.15pm to 
7.00pm House areas 

Year 7 PA Sundowner and Camp Info 26 February Sunday 5.30pm to 
7.00pm Chapel 

Friends of Walters Meeting 6 March Monday 5.30pm to 
6.30pm Council Room 

Year 11 Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 
 

13 March Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm Senior School 

Year 12 Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 20 March Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm Senior School 

Year 12 PA Sundowner 29 March Wednesday 5.30pm to 
7.00pm Chapel 

Year 12 Ball 31 March Friday 7.30pm to 
11.30pm Hyatt 

Year 9 Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 3 April Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm Senior School 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM 2 - EVENT Date Day Time Venue 

Friends of Walters Meeting 25 April Tuesday 5.30pm to 
6.30pm Council Room 

Year 10  Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 8 May Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm 

Senior School 

Year 8  Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 15 May Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm Senior School 

Year 7  Parent/Student/Teacher Meeting 22 May Monday 3.45pm to 
7.00pm Senior School 

Year 10 Parent Information Evening - 
Subject Selection 24 May Wednesday 

6.00pm to 
8.00pm 

Senior School  
Staff Room 

Year 12 Father/Son Breakfast 30 June Friday 7.00am to 
8.30am 

Fraser’s 



Semester 2 Calendar 2023 
 

 

 
 

 
Term dates for 2023 

 
 

Term Drop off Pick up 

Term 1 Sunday 29 January at 4.00pm Thursday 2 March at 3.05pm 

Term 1 Monday 6 March at 4.00pm Thursday 6 April at 3.05pm 

Term 2 Tuesday 25 April at 4.00pm Thursday 1 June at 3.05pm 

Term 2 Monday 5 June at 4.00pm Friday 30 June at 12.45pm 

Term 3 Monday 17 July at 4.00pm Thursday 17 August at 3.05pm 

Term 3 Monday 21 August at 4.00pm Friday 22 September at 12.45pm 

Term 4 Monday 9 October at 4.00pm Friday 1 December at 12.00pm 

 

TERM 3 - EVENT Date Day Time Venue 

Year 7 to 12 Parent/Student/Tutor Meeting 31 July Monday 3.15pm to 
7.00pm 

House areas 

Year 12 Parents WACE Information Night 1 August Tuesday 6.00pm to 
7.30pm 

Senior School  
Staff Room 

WALTERS COMMUNITY CELEBRATION 
EVENING with canapés and drinks 

4 August Friday 5.45pm to 
8.00pm 

Chapel and 
Walters House 

foyer Year 10 Mother/Son Breakfast 17 August Thursday 7.00am to 
8.15am 

Refectory 

Friends of Walters Meeting 21 August Monday 5.30pm to 
6.30pm Council Room 

TERM 4 - EVENT Date Day Time Venue 

Friends of Walters Meeting 9 October Monday 5.30pm to 
6.30pm Council Room 

Year 12 Boarding Farewell Dinner  
(Year 12 parents invited) 18 October Wednesday 5.30pm to 

8.00pm 
Sandover  

Dining Hall 

Year 12 Valedictory Service and Dinner  
(Year 12 parents invited) 19 October Thursday 6.00pm to 

10.30pm 
Chapel and 
Gymnasium 


